

Ä

SLP(C)No. 7471 OF 2003  
ITEM No.31

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7471/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2002 in CWJC 11696/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR PENSIONERS SAMAJ

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.,  
Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Bihar states that revised pension is being paid from 1.3.1989 including arrears. This statement is made by the learned counsel on being instructed by Mr. Rameshwar Singh, Additional Secretary (Finance) who is present in Court.

Hence, the direction to pay pension from 1.1.1986 to 28.2.1989 is stayed.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention for early hearing because it involves pension.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master